
DIRECTORS OF SMALL AND DISADVANTAGED 
BUSINESS UTILIZATION OFFICES 

______________________________ 2004_____________________________ 

Agriculture Department
James E. House 
Director, OSDBU 
14th & Independence Avenue, SW 

Room 1566-South Building 

Washington, DC 2025-9501 

Telephone: (202) 720-7117 

Fax: (202) 720-3001 

JamesE.House@usda.gov 


Air Force Department 
Joseph Diamond 
Director, OSDBU 
The Pentagon, SASSB 1060 Air Force  

Washington, DC 20330-1060 

Telephone: (703) 696-1103 

Fax: (703) 696-1170 

www.selltoairforce.org 

Joseph.Diamond@pentagon.af.mil  


Army Department 
Tracey L. Pinson 
Director, OSDBU 
The Pentagon 

Room 3B514 

Washington, DC 20310-0106 

Telephone: (703) 697-2868 

Fax: (703) 693-3898 

www.sellingtoarmy.info  

pinsotl@hqda.army.mil    


Defense Department

Frank Ramos


   Director, OSDBU 

                   1777 North Kent Street             

Suite 9100 

Arlington, VA 22209 

Telephone: (703) 588-8620 

Fax: (703) 588-7561 


  Frank.Ramos@osd.mil 


Education Department 
Marcella Coverson 
Acting Director, OSDBU 
550 12th Street SW 


  Room 7049 

Washington, DC 20202 

Telephone: (202) 245-6300 

Fax: (202) 245-6304 

Marcella.Coverson@ed.gov 


Energy Department 
Theresa Speake 
Director, OSDBU 

    1000 Independence Avenue S.W. 

Room 5B-148 

Washington, D.C. 20585 


      Telephone: (202) 586-7377  

Fax: (202) 586-5488 

 www.smallbusiness.doe.gov 

Theresa.Speake@hq.doe.gov 




Commerce Department
La Juene Desmukes
Acting Director, OSDBU 
14th & Constitution Avenue, NW 

Room H-6411 

Washington, DC 20230 

Telephone: (202) 482-1472 

Fax: (202) 482-0501 

www.commerce.gov/osdbu 

LDesmukes@doc.gov 


Housing and Urban Development 
A. Jo Baylor 
Director, OSDBU 
451 7th Street, SW, Room 3130 

Washington, DC 20410-1000 

Telephone: (202) 708-1428 

Fax: (202) 708-7642 

www.hud.gov/

A._Jo_Baylor@hud.gov 


Interior Department
Robert Faithful 
Director, OSDBU 
1849 C Street, NW, Room 5524 

Washington, DC 20240 

Telephone: (202) 208-3493 

Fax: (202) 219-2131 

Robert_Faithful@ios.doi.gov 


Justice Department
Ramona Glover 
Acting Director, OSDBU 
1331 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW#1010 

Washington, D.C. 20530 

Telephone: (202) 616-0521 

Fax: (202) 616-1717 

Ramona.M.Johnsonglover@usdoj.gov  


   Health and Human Services 
   Debbie Ridgely 

  Director, OSDBU 
200 Independence Avenue, SW 

    Room 517-D 
Washington, DC 20201 

Telephone: (202) 690-7300 

Fax: (202) 260-4872 

www.hhs.gov/osdbu 

Debbie.Ridgely@hhs.gov 

Navy Department 
    Nancy Tarrant 
    Director, OSDBU 

720 Kennon Street N.E. 

Washington Navy Yard 


      Washington, D.C. 20374-5015 

Telephone: (202) 685-6485 

Fax: (202) 685-6865 


   Nancy.Tarrant@navy.mil 


   State Department 
    Durie White 
    Director, OSDBU 

Room L500 (SA-6) 
Washington, DC 20522-0602 

Telephone: (703) 875-6824 

Fax: (703) 875-6825 

whitedn@state.gov 

   Transportation Deparment 
    Sean M. Moss 

  Director, OSDBU 
400 7th Street, SW., Room 9414 

Washington, DC 20590 

Telephone: (202) 366-1930 

Fax: (202) 366-7228 

Sean.Moss@ost.dot.gov 
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Labor Department
Jose Lira
Director, OSDBU 
200 Constitution Avenue, NW. #C-2318

Washington, DC 20210 

Telephone: (202) 693-6460 

Fax: (202) 693-6485 

www.dol.gov/dol.business.htm 

Lira-Jose@dol.gov 


Veterans Affairs
Scott Denniston 
Director, OSDBU 
810 Vermont Avenue, NW., Rm. 1221  

Washington, DC 20420 

Telephone: (202) 565-8124 

Fax: (202) 565-8124 

Scott.Denniston@mail.va.gov 


Defense Logistics Agency 
Thomas D. Ray 
Director, OSDBU 
8725 John J Kingman Road

DB Room 1127 

Ft. Belvoir, V.A. 22060 

Telephone: (703) 767-1652 

Fax: (703) 767-1670 

Thomas.Ray@dla.mil 


Agency for International Development
Marilyn Marton 
Director, OSDBU 
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 

Room 7.8E 

Washington, D.C. 20523-7800 

Telephone: (202) 712-1500 

FAX: (202) 216-3056 

mmarton@usaid.gov 


   Treasury Department 
     Jackie Barber 

   Acting Director 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

(15th Street NW Met Square; #6101) 

Washington, DC 20220 

Telephone: (202) 622-8213 

Fax: (202) 622-4963 

Jackie.Barber@do.treas.gov 


    Environmental Protection Agency 
    Jeanette L. Brown 
    Director, OSDBU 

401 M Street S.W., Code 1230 C 

Washington, D.C. 20460 

Telephone: (202) 260-4100 

Fax: (202) 401-1080 

Brown.JeanetteL@epa.gov 


Executive Office of the President 
    John Straub 
    Director, OSDBU 

Executive Office of the President 

    725 17th Street, NW., Room 5001 


Washington, DC 20503 

Telephone: (202) 456-2861 

Fax: (202) 456-6512 

jstraub@oa.eop.gov 


TSA 
    Ramona A. Jones 
    Acting Director 

TSA HQ-West Bldg; 4th Floor 

TSA-14 

601 South 12th Street 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Telephone: (571) 227-2070 


   FAX: (571) 227-2943 

       Ramona.Jones@dhs.gov 
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Homeland Security Department
Kevin Boshears 
Director, OSDBU 
245 Murray Street SW; OSDBU/Rm3514 

Washington, D.C. 20528 

Telephone: (202) 692-4215 

Fax: (202) 777-8467

Kevin.Boshears@dhs.gov 


Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Corenthis Kelley 
Director, OSDBU 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Mail Stop T-2F18 

Washington, DC 20555 

Telephone: (301) 415-7380 

Fax: (301) 415-5953 

CBK@nrc.gov 


U.S. Postal Service
Janice Williams Hopkins 
Manager, Supplier Diversity 
Department of U.S. Postal Service 

475 L’Enfant Plaza SW., Rm. 4430     

Washington, DC 20260-6204 

Telephone: (202) 268-4633 

Fax: (202) 268-4012 

http://www.usps.gov/business 


National Science Foundation
Dr. Donald Senich 
Director, OSDBU 
4201 Wilson Boulevard 

Arlington,VA 22230 

Telephone: (703) 292-7082

FAX: (703) 292-9055 

www.nsf.gov 

dsenich@nsf.gov 


Defense Info. Systems Agency 
Sharon Jones 

   Director, OSDBU 
701 S. Courthouse Road, D04 

Room 1108B 

Telephone: (703) 607-6436 

Fax: (703) 607-4173 


  JonesS@ncr.disa.mil


General Services Administration 
    Felipe Mendoza 
    Associate Administrator, OSDBU 

18th F Streets, N.W., Rm. 6029 

Washington, DC 20405 

Telephone: (202) 501-0864 

Fax: (202) 501-2590 


  Cell: (202) 306-0102 

Felipe.Mendoza@gsa.gov 


 Surface Transportation Board

Don Hirst 

Chief of Facilities, OSDBU 

1925 K Street N.W. 


Washington, D.C. 20423 

 Telephone: (202) 565-1700 

Fax: (202) 219-5044 

HirstD@stb.dot.gov 


NASA 

Ralph C. Thomas, III 

Director, OSDBU 

300 E Street, Room 9K70, Code K 

Washington, D.C. 20546 

Telephone: (202) 358-2088 

Fax: (202) 358-3261 

www.osdbu.nasa.gov 

rthomas@hq.nasa.gov 
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U.S. Information Agency
Georgia Hubert 
Director, OSDBU 
301 4th Street, SW., Rm. M-27, 20547 

Washington, DC 20457 

Telephone: (202) 205-9662 

Fax: (202) 401-2410 


Indian Health Services 
Nelia Holder 
Director, OSDBU 
12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 450A 

Rockville, MD 20852 

Telephone: (301) 443-1480 

Fax: (301) 480-0682 

nholder@ihs.gov 


Office of Federal Procurement Policy 
Michael Gerich 
Deputy Associate Administrator 
New Executive Office Building 

725 17th Street, NW., Rm. 9013 

Washington, DC 20503 

Telephone: (202) 395-6811 

Fax: (202) 395-5105 

mgerich@omb.eop.gov 


Minority Business Development Agency 
Ronald Langston 
Director 
14th & Constitution Avenue, NW. Rm. 5055 

Washington, DC 20230 

Telephone: (202) 482-5061 

Fax: (202) 501-4698 

rlangston@mbda.gov 


Smithsonian Institute 
Rudy Watley 
Director, OSDBU 
915 L’Enfant Plaza, SW. 

Washington, DC 20560 

Telephone: (202) 275-0157 

Fax: (202) 287-3492 

watleyr@si.edu 


Federal Trade Commission 
Jean Sefchick 
Chief, Procurement 

6
Commission 


th & Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 

Rm. H-700 

Washington, DC 20580 

Telephone:  (202) 326-2258 

Fax: (202) 326-2050 


Procurement Tech Assistant Ctr 
Vacant 
Director, OSDBU 
Department of Procurement Tech. 

Assistant Center Program

George Mason University 

7960 Donegan Drive 

Sudley North, Building B 

Manassas, VA 22110 

Telephone: (703) 330-5458 

Fax: (703) 330-5891 
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